Form 423F142                        Cage Codes: 24602 / 2Y194                        www.smithsinterconnect.com                        +1 772-286-9300
Specifications are Subject to Change Without Notice                                                                AS 9100, ISO 9001 and 14001 Certified
HIGH FREQUENCY
FIBERGLASS FILM CARD
  DATA SHEET PART SERIES: 73-XXXX-XXX  SHEET 1 OF 2
Dwg  1016355
ECO-071136
Revision A

resistance cards are usable to 18.0 GHz for applications requiring accurate crystal detector protection, mode suppression in cavity filters,
waveguide attenuator and termination elements and narrow bank stripline loads and attenuators.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Identifier:  73-XXXX-XXX
   (XXX) - OHM/SQ
   (XXXX) - SEE TABLE CHART
SPECIFICATIONS
1.0 ELECTRICAL
Resistance Range: 50 to 400 Ohms/SQ
Resistance Tolerance: ± 10%
Dielectric Constant: 4.8 Typical @ 1MHz
Nominal Power 1 Watt per square inch @ 80°C Ambient Handling Capacity
2.0 ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature: -55˚C to +130˚C
Non-operating Temperature: -55˚C to +130˚C
Moisture Sensitivity Level: MSL 1 - Unlimited
3.0 MARKING
Unit Marking: None
4.0 QUALITY ASSURANCE
100% visual and mechanical inspection
for Conformance to Outline Drawing Requirements.
100% electrical inspection performed for commercial grade products
Series Substrate Material Thickness
73-0160-XXX Fiberglass 0.010
73-0161-XXX Fiberglass 0.025
73-0162-XXX Fiberglass 0.032
73-0163-XXX Fiberglass 0.062
Form 423F142                        Cage Codes: 24602 / 2Y194                        www.smithsinterconnect.com                        +1 772-286-9300
Specifications are Subject to Change Without Notice                                                                AS 9100, ISO 9001 and 14001 Certified
HIGH FREQUENCY
FIBERGLASS FILM CARD